CH \$240.00 5602864

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Defenders, LLC		02/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The ADT Security Corporation	
Street Address:	1501 Yamato Road	
Internal Address:	IP Law Department	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5602864	PROS OF PROTECTION	
Registration Number:	4999045	DEFENDER	
Registration Number:	4886785	THE DEFENDERS	
Registration Number:	4645273	BUSINESSES DON'T GROW, PEOPLE DO!	
Registration Number:	4782901	HOME DEFENDERS	
Registration Number:	4636652	HOME DEFENDER	
Registration Number:	4685738	TRUE U	
Registration Number:	3144080	DEFENDERDIRECT	
Registration Number:	5220834	D DEFENDERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5612262920

Email: ip@adt.com

Correspondent Name: Frank A. Cona

Address Line 1: IP Law Department

Address Line 2: 1501 Yamato Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0772

900536284

Address Line 4:	Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Cona	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Cona/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020	
Total Attachments: 2	•	

source=Trademark Assignment - Defenders Portfolio#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Defenders Portfolio#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DEFENDERS, LLC** a Indiana Limited Liability Corporation, located at 3750 Priority Way South Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46240 (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the trademark registrations in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"), and all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto; and

WHEREAS, **The ADT Security Corporation**, a Delaware Corporation, located at 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademarks.

The undersigned warrants that he or she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

DEFENDERS, LLC

Name:

Dean Roy

Assistant Secretary

Title:

Date:

02/06/2020

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Status	Reg. No.	Appl. No.
USA	PROS OF PROTECTION	Registered	5602864	87624976
USA	DEFENDER	Registered	4999045	86444653
USA	THE DEFENDERS	Registered	4886785	86444661
USA	BUSINESSES DON'T GROW, PEOPLE DO!	Registered	4645273	86283674
USA	HOME DEFENDERS	Registered	4782901	86234495
USA	HOME DEFENDER	Registered	4636652	86234178
USA	TRUE U	Registered	4685738	86122462
USA	DEFENDERDirect	Registered	3144080	76648306
USA	D DEFENDERS (Design)	Registered	5220834	86837953

т

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0775